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ELEVATOR TO TABLE DRIVE - PADDLE 2

ltem Part Number Qty Description Comments
PADDLE

1 258159M3 1 Shaft

2 258139M1 1 Spacer 1-5/8 X 2-1/4 X 1"

3 358971X1 1 Ring 1-5/8" I.D. X 5/32"

4 831781M1 2 Flange

5 832087M1 1 Bearing

6 842444M1 1 Nut

7 249674M1 2 Hub

8 049378X 2 Key 5/16" X 1-1/4"

9 470040M1 1 Coupling

10 249675M2 1 Shaft 5/8 X 4-5/16"

11 1753018M1 1 Pin

12 258670M1 1 Tube

16 258138M2 1 Bearing Carrier

17 352976X1 1 Bearing

18 352433X1 1 Circlip 3-17/32" X 7/16"

19 258143M1 1 Sprocket 3/4"
Number of teeth/spines 20

20 MP001379 1 Key 3/8 X 1/4 X 2-1/2"

21 249677M1 2 Nut

22 274424M1 2 Pinion 3/4"
Number of teeth/spines 18

23 833735M1 2 Bearing

24 353231X1 2 Circlip 1-47/64 O.D. X 1/16"

27 263392M1 2 Spacer 21/32 X 1-1/8 X
11/32"

28 365318X1 AR Shim 45/64 X 1-1/4 X
1/32"

29 272250M1 2 Bush

31 273016M92 1 Tensioner

32 271644M1 2 Bush 3/4 X 7/8 X 3/4"

33 214446M1 1 Spring

34 368243X1 1 Bolt 5/16 X 6"

41 249496M1 1 Cover

42 359345X1 2 Plug 1-7/8"

43 365927X1 4 Self Tap Screws

51 354068X1 AR Pin 5/32 X 1-1/4"

52 354078X1 AR Pin 3/16 X 1-1/4"

53 355203X1 AR Screw Unc

54 375108X1 AR NutUnc

55 355565X1 AR NutUnc

56 364224X1 AR BoltUnc

57 364246X1 AR Bolt

58 353439X1 AR Lock Washer /2"

59 375098X1 AR NutUnc

60 364988X1 AR BoltUnc

61 354292X1 AR BoltUnc

62 365102X1 AR Washer 21/32" X 1-5/16
X 3/16"

63 353433X1 AR Lock Washer

64 375099X1 AR NutUnc

65 353762X1 AR Washer 13/16 X 1-1/2 X
5/32"
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RIGHT HAND DRIVE - PADDLE ELEVATOR
Item Part Number

Qty Description

Comments
PADDLE ELEVATOR

5

1 273366M91 1 Sprocket Number of teeth/spines 26, 3/4"
2 274134M1 2 Sprocket Number of teeth/spines 16, 3/4"
3 842947M1 2 Bearing Assy
4 355978X1 2 Circlip
5 272042M1 2 Spacer
6 364990X1 1 Bolt
7 274166M1 1 Bush 41/64 X 1-1/4 X
1-7/32"
(A)
7 259044M1 1 Bush 41/64 X 1-1/4 X
1-47/64"
(B)
9 470040M1 1 Coupling
10 249675M2 1 Shaft 5/8 X 4-5/16"
11 1753018M1 1 Pin
12 354078X1 1 Pin 3/16 X 1-1/4"
15 1 See Page - Reference Number 353
(A)
USED LATE PRODUCTION COMBINES
(B)
USED EARLY PRODUCTION COMBINES
Ref 5 Page 5
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ELEVATOR, TOP SHAFT AND PADDLE - PADDLE 6
ltem Part Number Qty Description Comments
PADDLE
1 293491M91 1 Elevator
2 259080M1 1 Strap
3 364943X1 8 Bolt
4 367480X1 8 Nut Unc
5 259081M1 1 Angle
6 258105M2 1 Strip
7 278692M1 1 Strap
8 258289M92 2 Door
9 GX001335 2 Rod 1/4 X 36-1/4"
10 273742M1 4 Handle
11 239221M1 4 Washer 5/8 X 3/8 X 1/16"
12 260130M92 2 Lever
13 260133M3 2 Bolt 7/8"
14 260134M2 2 Tie
15 260138M93 2 Clevis Pin
16 260140M1 2 Cowl
17 195414M1 1 Hair Pin 1/32 X 1-27/64"
18 252798M1 1 Eyelet
19 195358M1 2 Pin 5/8 X 1-27/32"
20 354078X1 2 Pin 3/16 X 1-1/4"
21 368281X1 2 Clevis Pin 5/8 X 23/32"
24 258149M1 1 Shaft
25 049920X 1 Key Door 1/2 X 3/8 X 2"
26 273084M1 2 Bearing Carrier
27 366268X1 2 Grommet
28 274211M1 2 Washer 2 X 3-9/16 X .132"
29 369090X1 1 Spacer 2-1/32 X 2-1/4 X
1/8"
30 369089X1 1 Spacer 2-1/32 X 2-1/4 X
31/64"
31 364434X1 AR Shim .030"
367462X1 AR Shim .060"
32 273990M1 1 Spacer 1-63/64 X 2-3/8 X
3/8"
33 272263M1 2 Housing
34 833741M1 2 Bearing
35 355994X1 1 Ring Thickness 7/64"
36 274174M1 1 Hub
37 259049M1 1 Sprocket Number of teeth/spines 74, 5/8"
38 258653M1 4 Shim .030"
39 369054X1 1 Sprocket Number of teeth/spines 31, 3/4"
40 258651M1 2 Shim .030"
41 460107M1 2 Washer 1-1/16 X 2-1/4 X
1/4
42 1 Electric Motor ~ See Page - Reference Number 22
46 273365M91 1 Sprocket Number of teeth/spines 26, 3/4"
47 273501M91 1 Pinion Number of teeth/spines 38, 1/2"
48 368751X1 1 Key 1/2 X 3/8 X 2-7/8"
49 258152M91 1 Paddle
50 258156M91 1 Paddle
51 293179M1 2 Band
53 265618M92 1 Catch 28-15/16"
54 265893M1 1 Chain
56 265447M91 1 Catch EUROPE ONLY
57 272942M91 1 Pin
58 273112M1 1 Cable
59 260140M1 2 Cowl
60 278703M1 3 Support
61 259352M91 1 Angle Left Hand
62 259354M91 1 Angle Right Hand
63 259356M1 2 Cover
64 801016M91 1 Bottom (A)
Bottom
65 353681X1 AR BoltUnc
66 353755X1 AR Washer 11/32 X 11/16 X
5/64"
67 353446X1 AR Lock Washer  5/16"
68 355565X1 AR NutUnc
69 832302M1 AR Nut
Ref 6 Page 6
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ELEVATOR, TOP SHAFT AND PADDLE - PADDLE 6
ltem Part Number Qty Description Comments
365417X1 AR Bolt
71 363905X1 AR BoltUnc
72 354261X1 AR BoltUnc
73 353434X1 AR Lock Washer  3/8"
74 355566X1 AR NutUnc
75 366573X1 AR Locknut
76 354280X1 AR BoltUnc
77 353439X1 AR Lock Washer  1/2"
78 375098X1 AR NutUnc
79 358663X1 AR Nut
80 353443X1 AR Washer 1"
81 355647X1 AR Nut Unf
(A)
Repairs and replaces 259039M1, 10 EACH OF
364964X1, 353434X1,
353756X1, AND
355566X1
Ref 6 Page 6
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ELEVATOR SHAFT, DRIVE AND PADDLES - PADDLE

9

ltem Part Number Qty Description Comments
PADDLE
1 284877M1 1 Shaft Length 58-3/16"
2 258128M2 1 Shaft
3 258129M2 2 Shaft
4 831196M1 1 O Ring 1-5/16" 1.D. X 1/8"
5 1001489M1 3 O Ring 1-1/8"1.D. X 1/8"
6 831781M1 4 Flange
7 842453M1 12 Flange
8 832087M1 2 Bearing
9 831822M1 6 Bearing
10 271984M1 8 Spacer
11 271982M1 2 Spacer 1-19/32 X 2 X
1-3/64"
12 361388X1 2 Washer 1-21/32 X 2 X 1/32"
13 258132M1 6 Spacer
14 258698M1 1 Hub
15 368224X1 4 Sprocket Number of teeth/spines 30, 3/4"
16 010738X 1 Key 3/8" X 1-1/2"
17 273253M1 4 Nut
18 269876M1 1 Sprocket Number of teeth/spines 17
19 274424M1 2 Pinion Number of teeth/spines 18, 3/4"
20 833735M1 3 Bearing
21 353231X1 3 Circlip 1-47/64 O.D. X 1/16"
22 266276M1 1 Spacer 41/64 X 1 X 1/8"
23 272254M1 1 Spacer 41/64 X 1-1/8 X 1/4"
24 365318X1 AR Shim 45/64 X 1-1/4 X
1/32"
25 258144M1 2 Bush 41/64 X 1-1/8 X
21/32"
26 263392M1 2 Spacer 21/32 X 1-1/8 X
11/32"
27 258654M1 2 Hub
28 375335X1 3 Key Door 5/16" X 3"
29 361288X1 AR Washer 1-13/32 X 1-5/8 X
1/32"
30 258655M2 2 Pinion Number of teeth/spines 30, 5/8"
31 284860M2 1 Bracket
33 259030M1 1 Pinion Number of teeth/spines 19, 5/8"
34 842947M1 1 Bearing Assy
35 355978X1 1 Circlip
36 831779M1 1 Washer 21/32" X 1-5/16
X 5/64"
37 368933X1 AR Washer 21/32 X 1-1/2 X
3/16"
38 259043M1 1 Spacer 41/64 X 1-1/4 X
1-1/32"
39 263392M1 1 Spacer 21/32 X 1-1/8 X
11/32"
41 1 Sprocket See Page - Reference Number 22
42 259005M3 8 Box
43 274603M3 4 Collar 1-3/4"
44 274604M2 4 Clamp Not serviced, order 274603M3
45 259216M3 12  Collar 1-1/2"
46 259217M2 12 Collar Not serviced, order 259216M3
47 369694X1 AR BoltUnc
49 355484X1 16 Key Door 1/4 X 2-1/8"
50 259000M3 8 Angle (A)
51 293054M1 8 Paddle (A)
52 259001M2 8 Angle (A)
53 271989M1 Plate
54 249305M1 1 Switch
Diagram
55 369883X1 1 Clip
60 363905X1 AR BoltUnc
61 353434X1 AR Lock Washer  3/8"
62 366573X1 AR Locknut
63 355566X1 AR NutUnc
64 366088X1 AR Screw
65 367053X1 AR Washer 7/16"
66 365671X1 AR Washer 15/32 X 1 X 3/16"
Ref 9 Page 9
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ELEVATOR SHAFT, DRIVE AND PADDLES - PADDLE 9
ltem Part Number Qty Description Comments
67 353723X1 AR Screw Unc
68 364975X1 AR Bolt
70 354653X1 AR Screw
71 354663X1 AR Screw
72 353439X1 AR Lock Washer  1/2"
73 375098X1 AR NutUnc
74 366608X1 AR Nut
75 364986X1 AR BoltUnc
76 363464X1 AR BoltUnc
364987X1 AR BoltUnc
78 368933X1 AR Washer 21/32 X 1-1/2 X
3/16"
79 353433X1 AR Lock Washer  5/8"
80 375099X1 AR NutUnc
81 134407M1 AR Washer
82 010916X AR Washer 41/64 X 1-1/4 X
1/32"
83 134408M1 AR Washer
(A)
QUANTITY OF 10 REQUIRED FOR DIFFICULT FEEDING COND ITIONS ON
GRAIN ELEVATOR
Ref 9 Page 9
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